



Presse-Information Press release

Prof. Dr. Peter Hofmann leaves KUKA

Augsburg, 19 February 2020 – The KUKA Supervisory Board and Chief Technology Officer Prof. Dr. Peter Hofmann decided this Wednesday together to terminate the cooperation by 20th of February 2020 due to personal reasons.

Peter Hofmann became KUKA Executive Board Member in November 2019 and has also taken over the management of the department Research and Development within the Business Segment Robotics.

"We thank Peter Hofmann for his commitment and wish him all the best for the future", said Peter Mohnen, CEO of KUKA AG. "Innovation and technology are of central importance for us. We therefore concentrate on timely succession planning for the Robotics segment."

KUKA Aktiengesellschaft

Contact:

Wolfgang Meisen Head of Corporate Communications

T +49 821 797 3722 F +49 821 797 5213

press@kuka.com twitter.com/KUKA_press blog.kuka.com

KUKA

KUKA is a global automation corporation with sales of around EUR 3.2 billion and around 14,200 employees. As a leading global supplier of intelligent automation solutions KUKA offers its customers everything from a single source: from robots and cells to fully automated systems and their networking in markets such as automotive, electronics, general industry, consumer goods, e-commerce/retail and healthcare. The KUKA Group is headquartered in Augsburg, Germany. (31.12.2018)